



	<b>DATA SHEET</b>	GOLNARA46/1000-EN
<b>SIGLITOS</b>	<b>ORANGE FLASH</b>	Page 1 of 3

## COMPOSICIÓN.-

### INGREDIENTS.-

Water, Sugar, Apple juice (1%) from concentrate, Acidifiers: E-330, E-338, Antioxidant: E-300, Stabilizers: E-415, E-414, E-445, Artificial sweeteners: E-955, E-950, Preservatives: E-202, E-211, Flavour, Colours: E-160aii, E-160e.

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

### ORGANOLEPTICS CHARACTERISTICS.-

<b>Olfactory profile.-</b>	Characteristics
<b>Physic Aspect.-</b>	Líquid
<b>Colour.-</b>	Dark brown

### PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS.-

ANALYSIS	VALOUR
pH:	2,7
°Bx(20°C):	5
Density (g/cm <sup>3</sup> ) (20°C):	1,02
Acidity (g/kg anhydrous citric Ac.):	4,7

### MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA.-

ANALYSIS	MAXIMUM PERMITTED
Total Plate Count (ufc/g o ml)	< 10
Moulds and yeasts (ufc/g o ml)	< 10
Coliforms (ufc/g o ml)	Ausencia
<b>OTHERS</b>	
Absence of pathogens microorganisms potentially toxic or their toxins.	

## NUTRITIONAL VALUES

Theoretical values for 100 (g or ml) of product:

Energy: Kcal/100g	21
Energy: KJ/100g	87
Proteins:	<0,1
Carbohydrates: (of which:)	4,8
Sweeten added	4,7
Fats:	<0,1
Fibre:	<0,1
Sodium (mg):	8,5



	<b>DATA SHEET</b>	GOLNARA46/1000-EN
<b>SIGLITOS</b>	<b>ORANGE FLASH</b>	Page 2 of 3

### **DECLARATION GLUTEN's ABSENCE**

It does not contain gluten, wheat flour, oats, barley or rye and that is toxicologically safe.

### **GMO DECLARATION**

It does not contain, neither is composed, nor comes from organisms (organisations) genetically modified (for example: maize (corn), soybean, rice,..) and it fulfils the European regulations.

In consequence it is not included in the area of application of the regulation 1829/2003/CE not of the regulation 1830/2003/CE.

### **ALLERGENS DECLARATION**

The present product contains or not the following ingredients recognized as allergens by the Board (Directive) 2000/13/CE and his later modifications relative to the labelling, presentation and advertising of nourishing products:

INGREDIENT	PRESENCE		OBSERVATIONS
	YES	NO	
Cereals that they contain gluten (it is to say, wheat, rye, barley, oats, espelta, kamut or his (her, your) hybrid varieties) and derivative products.		X	
Crustaceans and products based on crustaceans.		X	
Eggs and products based on eggs.		X	
Fish and products based on fish.		X	
Mollusc and products based on molluscs.		X	
Peanuts and products based on peanuts.		X	
Soybean and products based on soybean.		X	
Milk and his (her, your) derivatives, included lactose.		X	
Fruits of rind, that is to say, almonds, hazelnuts, nuts of walnut, cashews, pecans, Pará chestnuts, pistachios, nuts of macadamia and nuts of Australia, and derivative products.		X	
Lupines and derivative products.		X	
Celery and derivative products		X	
Mustard and derivative products.		X	
Sesame seeds and products based on sesame seeds.		X	
Sulphurous anhydride and sulphites (bigger than 10 mg/kg expressed in SO <sub>2</sub> )		X	



	<b>DATA SHEET</b>	GOLNARA46/1000-EN
<b>SIGLITOS</b>	<b>ORANGE FLASH</b>	Page 3 of 3

---

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

---

	YES	NO
Sweetened (if it contains one or more of the allowed sweeteners)	X	
With sugar and sweetened if it contains simultaneously one or more sugars added and one or more of the allowed sweeteners	X	
It contains a source of phenylalanine (if the product contains aspartame)		X
An excessive consumption can produce laxative effects (if > 10 % polyols)		X
Irradiated product		X

**Expiry Date 18 Months**

**PASTEURIZED PRODUCT**